Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 40394789
m* Report Date: june 29, 2022 | 03:43 PM £5T

Report Status: Complete

2018 BMW M2

WBS1JSCS5)VD37527
Country of Assembly: n/a
Last Reported Odometer: 47,690 KM

NO REPORTED
ACCIENTS

No Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 6 Service Records Found
British Columbla (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

(7™ This vehide history report is based on informatian (https://www.carfax.casvehicle-history-data) that was reported and avallable to CARFAX

‘*') Canada as of June 29, 2022 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on
billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other
information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a
CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

@ Accident/Damage

[ @ There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

8l Registration

! @ This vehide has been registered in the province of British Columbla in Canada with Normal branding.
‘ We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

J
=% Service Records
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2018 Apr 13 The BMW Store Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
2018 jul 20 2,335 KM The BMW Store Vehicde serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada  *  Vehicle washed/detailed
*  Fuids checked
2021 Apr 17 30,491 KM BMW MINI Langley Vehidle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada * Recommended maintenance performed
*  Alrfilter replaced
2021 May 8 31,801 KM BMW MINI Langley Vehidle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada
2021 May 20 BMW MINI Langley Vehidle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada
2022 Apr 9 46,811 KM BMW MINI Langley Vehicle serviced {
Langley, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed i
*  Huids checked
.-3 Open Recalls
5
© No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related recall
campaigns, please contact your local BMW Retaller.
P
‘A" Stolen Vehicle Check
© This vehide is not actively declared stolen. 1
Detailed History
ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
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DATE ODOMETER  SOURCE RECORD TYpE DETAILS

2018 Apr 13 The BMW Store Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Jul 20 2,335 KM The BMW Store Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2019 May S Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Lease

2019)un3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2020 Feb 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2020 Apr 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2020 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Feb 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Apr 17 30,491 KM BMW MINI Lanaley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 May B 31,801 KM BMW MIrI Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 May 20 BMW MINI Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

2022 Jan 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2022 Apr9 46,811 KM BMW MINI Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

2022 Apr 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2022 May 2 47,690 KM Independent Source Odometer reading

Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada

Questions? We're here to help,

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

1CBC Disdaimar

The information supplied by JCBC is 4 repont of the vehicle's stalus and the venices aums history. Veiicle Stys snowl ihether & veheclo is qualiled (o ba licensed and & used 1o Lrach

vehidles sold by insurance companies as salvage

salvage vehidus which hewe been (sbull, inspected, and reliansed

werecked vihwles that have been decommissionad and can ofily be resald for parts
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The vehicle stmtus My Aot represemt the venide aceurately for & number of ressans, including & writen-off vehicle that hasnt been reported to the BC. venide regitry or & vehicts with major A4ane that was capaired By its owner. Tha vehide claims histar is & report of
vehiche damage g indludes. repairs pei by TORC and ourseanding amige estimates. 1t fiay be incormiplete for various revsans. induding the owrer dig not makd § daim o ICBC or ICBC fas danied the claim. In sddition, (he extimate information may not necescacly reflect
the actual cost of repain, It the aren of ti vehidle that sustained e freatest Force of impact, o ndicate the primary ares of demene

Consumers are ancouraged to weae ICBCS W catommm of heyitations s o /e lobe comregistretion/ve e /L tation kel

ICBC rcommends the vehide e Inspected by a aualified mechanic 1o Brain a more complete assessiment of the wehide's condition.

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge
The CARFAX Canbii No Reported Acidents ™ bange ik bised on the damige records and/or branding information repbrted to CARFAR Canada. The badge is avallable for persond vehicles that have onfy been registered in Canada, and were riot, st the time this port was

pererared tedared wolen.

MMMM\MMWMW'nnmmermcmautnnmmpmmmmmmmmmrmpmﬁ_nmmqumw,hmlrwmt*ﬂ-"“”‘

Becident INOTTMBNION, SENVCE Fecors, recil INOrmtion, OGomEter resdings or other Infarmtion where discrepancies Mt aply to this vehide are ot refected n this repart. CARFAX Canada and RS Source dita prowidery receive data and inform tion from external sourtes
Mnhmwmmmnnmwmmumnmmmunmwnmwmummwummmm“mmmmnuwmum-ammm"m
exprevey orclaim ol warranties, express or Implied. Induding any warranties of timel nrcuracy, “,.nm-rummdmum&amwwumaummrwucmed-uM!MM-H
shall be Nabie for sy lo¥ses. expenses or SmagEs In cORECTION with 3ty FepOTt of Bty Information conained WRthin & report, indhding the ccuracy thereo! o ary delay o falure (o provide 3 report or any information, Othes Informanion sbout he vericde that is te sublect
matter of Yhis vehide history renon induing problem, may no: have been reporred 1o CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, slong with a vehide inspection and test drive. 1o make a better decision aBoUt your next used car. By obtaining, revieming and/oe
using this vehide NETB?y report, you agree to be bound by al of the tertms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Condtions of Use and any CARFAX Canads End User Licanse Agr as wach may froe time by CARFAX Canada. Camditiars of Use

© Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. ARF An
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